
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIYI AVIATION

,nrrn**rBof;rt*?fdry No. : 3478
(To be answered on thr 23rd Marcn ZOIZ)

THREAT DUE TO LOCATION OF SHOPS/EATERIES NEAR AIRPORTS

347E. SIIRIV.PANNEERSELVAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL A\TIATION
dr.,-IJ fufioroi a{

(a) whether several meat shops,' sroughter houses and eateries are rocated nearairp.o-rts which poses a threat (o tt e i*.optunesi"
(b) if so, the details thercof and thc crirreciive measures proposed in thisregard;
(c) whether the Government has tnken up the issue * ith thc rocar authoritiesto remove such shops; and
(d) lf so, the details and the outcome thereot?

ANSWER

Minlster of State in thc Ministry of CML AVIATION
drdEftfrffdaTdsfirwdfr

be pleased to state:-

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.
slaughter houses and
polluted or obnoxiou s
prohibited,

As per Rule 9l of Aircraft Rules, 1937. meat rhons/flaying of animals. dcpositing of rubbish ,nU oifi.i mstter within the ten km radius of acrodrome are

(.J e tal on the directive of Ministry of Home Aftairs, .{irtierd ltrnvironnre,tMT"Cq.gt !ommittee (AEMC) hiaded try Ct,ieiSeire i*yt Commissioncior Head of District has been constituted fo"r.
""-or"l ol: unauttrorized meatshops/ slaughter houses within a radius of l0 km r.on .tuioa.o." RererencePoint.

